

वेबसाइटः www.bankofbaroda.in ईमेल: corp.pr@bankofbaroda.com

स्थान/Place: Mumbai तारीख/Date: 29.01.2023

## **Media Note**

## Bank of Baroda Sun Run 2.0 gives Mumbaikars the Runner's High!

**Mumbai, January 29, 2023**: Bank of Baroda's Sun Run 2.0 took place today at Jio World Garden in Mumbai. Ms. PV Sindhu, India's badminton superstar and Bank of Baroda's brand endorser along with the top management from Bank of Baroda including Shri Ajay K Khurana, Executive Director, Shri Debadatta Chand, Executive Director and Shri Lalit Tyagi, Executive Director flagged off the event.

Over 3500 people participated in the event, resulting in an electrifying and fun atmosphere. Sun Run 2.0 which featured two race categories – a 10 km timed BOB Pro Run and a 5 km non-timed BOB Fun Run, in addition to several other engaging activities including a Zumba Session and a live band performance by singer, songwriter & musician, Praveer Barot.

The Top 3 winners in the men's and women's categories in the 10km run are as follows:

	Age Group: Up to 45 years		Age Group: 45 Years and Above	
	Men	Women	Men	Women
Winner	Sushant Jedhe	Prajakta Shinde	RBS Moni	Dr Indu Tandon
First Runner-Up	Baban Shinde	Amrita Patel	Sameer Manjrekar	Pratibha Nadkar
Second Runner-Up	Devendra Chaudhary	Sakshi Jadyal	Shivananda Shetty	D Vandana Chandran

The winners received cash prizes and all participants received a medal and e-certificate.

## **About Bank of Baroda:**

Founded on 20th July, 1908 by Sir Maharaja Sayajirao Gaekwad III, Bank of Baroda is one of the leading commercial banks in India. At 63.97% stake, it is majorly owned by the Government of India. The Bank serves its global customer base of over 150 million through over 46,000 touchpoints spread across 17 countries in five continents. Through Its state-of-the-art digital banking platforms, it provides all banking products and services in a seamless and hassle-free manner. The recently launched bob World mobile app provides customers with a saving, investing, borrowing, and shopping experience, all under one single app. The app also serves non-customers by enabling account opening through video KYC. The Bank's vision matches its diverse clientele base and instills a sense of trust and security. It is moving well in that direction and bob World is a testimony of its roadmap towards Digital Transformation.

- Visit us at www.bankofbaroda.in
- Facebook https://www.facebook.com/bankofbaroda/
- Twitter https://twitter.com/bankofbaroda
- Instagram https://www.instagram.com/officialbankofbaroda/
- YouTube https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCdf14FHPLt7omkE9CmyrVHA



• LinkedIn https://www.linkedin.com/company/bankofbaroda/

## For media queries, please contact:

Bank of Baroda contact: Phiroza Choksi | +91 9820363681 | <a href="mailto:corp.pr@bankofbaroda.com">corp.pr@bankofbaroda.com</a> Perfect Relations - Sneha Joshi | +91 9833004482 | <a href="mailto:Sneha.Joshi@dentsu.com">Sneha.Joshi@dentsu.com</a>